the estimated net proceeds, after deduction of commission and other estimated expenses
payable, amount to approximately HK$873 million. The Company intends to use the net
proceeds from the Placing and the Bonds Issue to fund the Concurrent Repurchase and for
general working capital, of which HK$749 million would be used to fund the Concurrent
Repurchase and HK$124 million would be used for general working capital.

– 3 –

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The 164,177,200 Placing Shares represent (i) approximately 11.6% of the existing issued
share capital of the Company immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii)
approximately 10.4% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Placing.

The following table illustrates, to the best knowledge of the Company (i) the existing
shareholding structure immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii) the
shareholding structure immediately after the completion of the Placing:

Shareholders
Immediately before the

completion of the Placing
Immediately after the

completion of the Placing

No. of Shares
Approximate

Percentage No. of Shares
Approximate

Percentage

Non-public
Shareholders

Mr. Chen Xiangyu (1) 26,720,800 1.90% 26,720,800 1.70%
Brilliant Seed Limited (1) 232,643,922 16.49% 232,643,922 14.78%
Tencent Mobility Limited 249,141,192 17.66% 249,141,192 15.82%
Mr. Guan Song (2) 14,978,000 1.06% 14,978,000 0.95%
Bubble Sky Limited (2) 18,861,220 1.34% 18,861,220 1.20%
Shipshape Holdings

Limited (3) 13,965,000 0.99% 13,965,000 0.89%

Sub-total 556,310,134 39.44% 556,310,134 35.33%

Placees — — 164,177,200 10.43%
Other Public Shareholders 854,088,211 60.56% 854,088,211 54.24%

Sub-total 854,088,211 60.56% 1,018,265,411 64.67%

Total 1,410,398,345 100% 1,574,575,545 100%

Notes:

(1) Mr. Chen Xiangyu, an executive Director, directly holds 26,720,800 Shares and indirectly holds
232,643,922 Shares through Brilliant Seed Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Chen Xiangyu, as
at the date of this announcement.

– 4 –

(2) Mr. Guan Song, an executive Director, directly holds 14,978,000 Shares and indirectly holds
18,861,220 Shares through Bubble Sky Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Guan Song, as at the
date of this announcement.

(3) Shipshape Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Jeffrey Lyndon Ko, an executive Director, as at
the date of this announcement.